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Buckeye Wind, LL.C to Amend its :

Certificate Issued in Case No. ¢ Obhio Power Siting Board
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INTERVENING APPELLEE BUCKEYE WIND LLC
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Counsel for Intervening Appellee
Buckeye Wind LLC



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of :  Case No. 2014-1210
Buckeye Wind, LLC to Amend its :

Certificate Issued in Case No. :  Ohio Power Siting Board
08-666-EL-BGN :  Case No. 13-360-EL-BGA

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL FOR
INTERVENING APPELLEE BUCKEYE WIND LLC

Pursuant to S.Ct.Prac.R. 2.01, William A. Sieck of Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
hereby enters his appearance as additional counsel for Intervening Appellee Buckeye Wind LLC.
All other Counsel of Record shall remain the same.

Respectfully submitted on behalf of,

BUGCKEYE WIND LLC
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M. Howard Petricoff (0008287)

Counsel of Record

Michael J. Settineri (0073369)

William A. Sieck (0071813)

Miranda R. Leppla (0086351)

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

52 East Gay Street

P.O. Box 1008

Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008

614-464-5462

614-719-5146 Facsimile

mbhpetricoff@vorys.com

mjsettineri@vorys.com

wasieck(@vorys.com

mrleppla@vorys.com

Counsel for Intervening Appellee
Buckeye Wind LLC



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ certify that the foregoing Notice of Appearance was served via email and U.S. first class

mail, postage prepaid, upon the following persons this 13 day of November, 2014:

Kevin S. Talebi, Prosecuting Attorney Warner L. Margard

Jane A. Napier, Assistant Prosecuting Attorney ~ John H. Jones

Champaign County Assistant Attorneys General

200 N. Main Street Public Utilities Section

Urbana, OH 43078 180 East Broad Street, 6" Floor
ktalebi@champaignprosecutor.com Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793
inapier@champaignprosecutor.com warner.margard@puc.state.oh.us

john.jones@puc.state.oh.us
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Michael J. Settineri (0073369)
William A. Sieck (0071813)
Miranda R. Leppla (0086351)
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street ‘

P.O. Box 1008

Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008
614-464-5462

614-719-5146 Facsimile
mhpetricoff@vorys.com
mjsettineri(@vorys.com
wasieck(@vorys.com
mrleppla@vorys.com

Counsel for Intervening Appellee
Buckeye Wind LLC
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